UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2124516582 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk
After recording please mail to: Date: 09/02/2021 02:11 PM Pg: 1 of 7
New American Funding
Home Retention

11001 Lakeline Blvd. Suite 325
Austin, TX 78717

This instrument was prepared by:
New American Tonding

11001 Lakeliwe £ivd. Suite 325
Austin, TX 78717

Permanent Index Number: 23-25-218-016-0000
[pace Above This Line For Recording Data]

2020720+ AT

FHA/VA Case No.: 282860391456

Loan No.; 3000241621
MIN:; 100376300028516316

Investor Loan No: 3000241621

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed titerest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 3rd-day of August, 2021, between
HOWARD MURPHY, III, AN UNMARRIED MAN (“Borrower”), Broker ¥swtions Inc., dba New American
Funding (“Lender”), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“MEP.s”) (“Mortgagee™), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instruin :nt”), dated June 8, 2018 and
in the amount of $255,000.00 and recorded on June 11, 2018 in Book, Volume, or Liber No. N/A, at Page N/A (or
as Instrument No. 1816247037) , of the Official (Name of Records) Records of Cook,ILZINOIS (County and
State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Scoraity Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defineu therein as the
“Property”, located at:

7359 S Luella Avenue, Chicago, IL 60649
[Property Address]
the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF:

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Muodification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument MERS Modified Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc, Page 10f 7 2370211, 04/15 Rev. 04121
©2015-2021, The Compliance Source, Inc,

I
* 3 0 00 2 4 6 *

1 2 1




2124516582 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

As of August 1, 2021, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”™) is U.S. $273,824.88, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.000%, from
August 1, 2021, Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
51,154.46, beginning on the 1st day of September, 2021, and continuing thereafter on the same
uay of each succeeding month umtil principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of
305%% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on August 1, 2051 (the
“Mawiitvy Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amendaod by, this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any purt of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is ot a ratural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prie. »iritten consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Security Inciument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay ail sums secured by the Security Insttument. If Borrower fails to
pay these sums prior to the expiration f this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted
by the Security Instrument without furthe: paiice or demand on Borrower.

Bomower also will comply with all other coveizaris; agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrowe.'s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessmer:s, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under ‘ne 3Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, nuii-arJd void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrumert. (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in tixc rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument o~ document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Ncte o7 Security
[nstrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument MERS Muodified Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 2 of 7 2370211 04/15 Rev. 04/21

©2015-2021, The Compliance Source, [nc.

AR A0 0 0 0T
* 3 0 O 0 2 4 1 6 2

1 *




2124516582 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security [nstrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
properly or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

c) Holing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in wac'e or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

d) All costs an7 expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, ti*ic-examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

e) Borrower agtees to riabe and execute such othet documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to ctiectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lenmder, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of tiic Rurrower.

) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Leudia’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information including, but not limited tc'(ij name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (i’"} income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including information about ary modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lerder and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise piovid= support services related to
Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third Paitie include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan o any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or t) an; companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerninz-mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan t0 modify
Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [].

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Muodification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrament MERS Modified Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 3ol 7 23702Z1L 04/15 Rev. 04/11
©2015-2021, The Compliance Source, Inc,

M0 A0 0 0 A
* 3 0 O 0 2 4 6 *

1 2 1




2124516582 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

g “MERS” is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate
corporation that is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’'s successots and
assigns. MERS is the (Mortgagee) of record under the Security Instrument and this
Agreement. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an
address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-
MERS.

e b 083 [/ Z02.(
OWARD MURPHY, III

Botrower =

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of 'ﬂl m Ol-{ §
§
County of CW §

+4
The foregoing instrument was zc*nowledged before me this Au.-c i ZOR | by
HOWARD MURPHY, I1. v

Chowe B J<lmsery

Eﬁlm of Person Taking Acknowledgment e/ /
L=

Lares R awm s
Printed 1 1nin2
3o tary
Title or Rank '

Serial Number, ifany: 3% 7 SS°7

JAMES B RUMSEY
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of illingis
My Commission Expires Mar 7, 2024

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—-Fannle Mae Usiform Instrument MERS Modified Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)
The Complisnce Source, Iac. Page 4 of 7 237021IL 04/15 Rev. 04/21
€£2015-2021, The Compliance Source, Inc.

IO 0 0 0 L T O
* 3 0 00 2 4 1 6 1 *

2




2124516582 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
Broker Solutions Inc., dba New American Funding

" AUG 17 700
__Roberto Moreno -Lender  Date of Lender’s Signature
SVP
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ___Tag, §
§
County of __ Williamson § 4\ M 08(0
QO
This instrumen; gos acknowledged before me on AUG 17200 by \&\"(,L
5\\‘\ of Broker Solutions Inc., dba New American Funding a California

Corporation, on behalfof @'d Cotporation, % C Qﬁ

"F Notary Rgblic Signature

OANNY GARCla

CAB Notary 1D #128277513 1
RIS My Commission Expires Daﬂnv Garcia
IS November 18, 2074 -

e Printed Name

(Seal) My Commission Expires: |\ l &21 24

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fanonie Mae Uniform Instrament MERS Modified Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)

The Compliance Source, Inc. Page Sof 7 2370211 04/15 Rev, 04/21
©2015-2021, The Complinnce Soarce, Inc.

1 O O 0 0
* 3 0 00 2 4 1 6 2

1 %



2124516582 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MERS

/A Roberto Moreno VP of MERS

Mortgag&Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Broker Solutions Inc., dba New
American Funding, its successors and assigns

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ___ Texas
This il,stf,u'iTt was acknowledged before “n'% on AlUG 17 204 by

pA\ of Mortgape Electronic
Registration Systems, li:¢-3s nominee for Broker Solutions Inc., dba New American Funding, its successors

and assigns a Delaware Corpcration, on behalf of said Corporation.
o - N Q O’£
LTI DANNY GARC: i - =
ROSF) Notary 1D 128277573 Notary PublicSigpature

v/ ] Commission 'L
ek “Novembar 18, s ! Danny Garcia
Printed Name

(Seal) 1My Commission Expires: 1\ I %l Z-‘f

O DG R

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377
Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument MERS Modifled Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)

The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 6 of 7 2370211 04/15 Rev. 04/21
£2015-2021, The Compliance Source, Inc.

R0 100 YDAV T 00
« 3 0 OO 2 4 6 2

1 1 *




2124516582 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): HOWARD MURPHY, III, AN UNMARRIED MAN
LOAN NUMBER: 3000241621

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
STATE OF ILJ.ANOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE SOUTH 32 FEET OF LOT 13 IN GEORGE G. MC ROY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 5§ TO 7 IN THE
EAST 1/2 OF LOTs/8, AND 13 AND LOTS 14 AND 15 IN BLOCK 5 IN STAVE AND KLEMM'S
SUBDIVISION OF (il¢~nORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINC:P /L. MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number: 20-25-218-016-0000

ALSO KNOWN AS: 7359 § Luella Avenvz, Chicago, IL 60649

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

Loan Mudification Agreemeni—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument MERS Modified Form 3179 1/01 (Rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc, Page 7 of 7 237021L 14/15 Rev. 04/21
©2015-2021, The Compliance Souree, Ine.

R0, 10 0 0 R A O
* 53 0 0 0 2 4 *

1 6 2 1




